

Schedule

Amendments of primary legislation

Water and Sewerage Services (Northern Ireland) Order 2006

64.—(1) The Water and Sewerage Services (Northern Ireland) Order 2006 is amended as follows.

(2) In Article 6(11) for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(3) In Article 135, in paragraphs (1)(a) and (2)(a), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(4) In Article 185(3)(a) for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(5) In Article 189(3)(a) for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(6) In Article 265(3)(n)(1) for “a retained EU” substitute “an assimilated”.

(1) [S.I. 2006/3336 \(N.I. 21\)](#); Articles 6(11), 135(1) and (2), 185(3)(a), 189(3)(a) and 265(3)(n) were amended by regulation 2 of [S.I. 2019/32](#).